Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,329,882   5,329,882   5,329,882
Trade and Other receivables 7,402,820   7,402,820   7,402,820
Other financial assets
   Housing and Community Advances 5,310   5,310   5,310   -   -   -
   Shares and Debentures 12,535,152 12,535,152 2,664,301   5,365,135   3,642,077   863,639
Sinking Funds -   -   -   -   -   -

Total 25,273,164 25,273,164 15,402,313 5,365,135   3,642,077   863,639

Annual Report 2011-2012 82 Wairoa District Council

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Financial Instruments Risk

Sensitivity Analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential profit and loss and equity (excluding retained earnings) impact for reasonably possible market
movements, with all other variables constant, based on WDC's financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Council 2011/12 2011/12 2011/12 2011/12
-100bps -100bps +100bps +100bps

Profit Other Profit Other
Equity Equity

Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (10,900)   10,900
Other financial assets
   Shares and Debentures 532,501   (445,213)

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings
   Bank Overdraft
   Secured Loans
   Debentures

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 521,601   -   (434,313)   -

Council 2010/11 2010/11 2010/11 2010/11
-100bps -100bps +100bps +100bps

Profit Other Profit Other
Equity Equity

Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (12,532)   -   12,532   -
Other financial assets
   Shares and Debentures 852,236   -   (525,093)   -

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings
   Bank Overdraft
   Secured Loans
   Debentures

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 839,704   -   (512,561)   -

Group 2011/12 2011/12 2011/12 2011/12
-100bps -100bps +100bps +100bps

Profit Other Profit Other
Equity Equity

Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (10,900)   10,900
Other financial assets
   Shares and Debentures 532,501   (445,213)

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings
   Bank Overdraft
   Secured Loans
   Debentures

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 521,601   -   (434,313)   -

Group 2010/11 2010/11 2010/11 2010/11
-100bps -100bps +100bps +100bps

Profit Other Profit Other
Equity Equity

Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents (12,532)   -   12,532   -
Other financial assets
   Shares and Debentures 852,236   -   (525,093)   -

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings
   Bank Overdraft
   Secured Loans
   Debentures

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk 839,704   -   (512,561)   -

Annual Report 2011-2012 83 Wairoa District Council

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 25  Events subsequent to balance date

  There have been no other events subsequent to balance date that would have a material effect on the 30 June 2012
Annual Report.

   2012  2011   2012  2011

Note 26 Contingencies:   Council  Council   Group  Group

 Contingent Liabilities   -  -  -  -

 Performance bonds with ANZ Banking Group (NZ) Ltd   -  -  412,000  336,000

 Guarantees

  $412,000 ( 2011 : $336,000)

Note 27 Long Term Council Community Plan 2009-2019

The Long Term Council Community Plan for 2009-2019 was adopted by Council on 23rd July 2009.  The third year of this Plan is reported
in these Financial Statements as Annual Plan 2012.

Note 28 Landfill aftercare provision

The Council has provided for aftercare of the Wairoa and Mahia landfills where such a liability exists.  Council has a liability under the
Resource consent issued by the Hawkes Bay Regional Council until 2031.  This provides for ongoing maintenance and monitoring of the
Wairoa Landfill until 2031.

The cash outflows for landfill post closure are expected to occur within the next 25 years.  There are inherent uncertainties due to the long